20550 Commerce Blvd, Rogers, MN 55374 USA
Sales: (763) 535-2339
Dimensions are listed for reference purposes only.
PC180 Rev C 11/2022                                                                                                     1 of 4
Specifications and Availability subject to change without notice.
10 Amp Power Relay for Industrial Applications                                PC180

Terminal Strength 8N;  4N PC Type*
Power Consumption DC Coil 1.5 W, AV Coil 2.7 VA
ORDERING INFORMATION
                                   PC180        -2C    -24A  G -LT X
Model: PC180
Contact Form: 2C: 2C DPDT, 3C: 3C 3PDT
Terminal / Pin Type: Nil: PC Pins in Octal Configuration
Wiring:
Coil:
XXXA: AC Coils 6, 12, 24, 36, 48, 115, 230, 240 (50/60 Hz)
XXXD: DC Coils 6, 9, 12, 24, 36, 48, 110, 220 VDC
Contacts:
Nil: Silver Alloy
G: Gold Clad Silver Alloy
Options
LT: LED + Test Button
LTD: LED + Test Button + Diode
RoHS Compliant: X: RoHS Compliant
Nil: -1 (Coil pins: 2C: 2 & 7, 3C: 2 & 10)
2: 2-1 (Coil pins: 2C: 1 & 8, 3C: 1 & 11)
5: 5-1 (Coil pins 3C Only: 2 & 10)
Load Type Voltage 2 Form C  3 Form C
Resistive
250 VAC
30 VDC
10 A
General
250 VAC
30 VDC
7 A
Max. Switching
Power
2,500 VA
300 W
20550 Commerce Blvd, Rogers, MN 55374 USA
Sales: (763) 535-2339
Dimensions are listed for reference purposes only.
PC180 Rev C 11/2022                                                                                                     2 of 4
Specifications and Availability subject to change without notice.
PC180                                                                                                                                                             PC180
DIMENSIONS   (mm)
NOTES:
The use of any coil voltage less than the rated voltage will compromise the operation of the relays.  Must Operate Voltage is listed for test purposes only and is
not to be used as design criteria.  Pickup and release voltages are for test purposes only and are not to be used as design criteria.
Dimensions are in mm, Inches are listed for reference only.
Voltage Type Coil Voltage Resistance
Ohms ± 10%
Must Operate Voltage
Max. (VDC)
Must Release
Voltage Min. (VDC) Coil Power Rated  Max
DC
1.5 W
6 6.6 23.7 4.8 0.6
12 13.2 96 9.6 1.2
24 26.4 430 19.2 2.4
36 39.6 860 28.8 3.6
48 52.8 1,640 38.4 4.8
220 242 29,500 176.0 22.0
AC
2.7 VA
6 6.6 3.9 4.8 0.6
12 13.2 17 9.6 1.2
24 26.4 62.5 19.2 2.4
240 264 6,500 192.0 24.0
230 253 5,900 184.0 23.0
115 127 1,250 92.0 11.5
48 52.8 305 38.4 4.8
36 39.6 144 28.8 3.6
110 121 7,360 88.0 11.0
COIL DATA